SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in
Petition(s) Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18440-18841/2004.

KARAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion of the name of respondent no.15

from the array of parties)

Date: 08/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Applicant (s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for deletion of name of respondent no.15 in SLP(C)No

.18441 of

2004 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010138002004/truecopy/order-7.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma) Court Master Court Master