SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18440-18441/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2004 in LPA(SW) No. 309/1998 & LPA(SW) No. 315/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for deletion the name of R.No.16 from the array of parties)

Date: 17/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA (IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. 2 is allowed.

The name of respondent No.16 is deleted from the

array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(PAWAN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (ANAND SINGH) COURT MASTER