SB

SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4919-4920 OF 2008 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Date: 04/04/2012

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Ms.Kanika Singh,adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hea Ms.Astha Sharma, adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

submitted by the Ld.counsel for the is appellant that Statement of case have been filed common in Civil Appeal. It is further submitted that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar